## MUNICIPAL BOARD, MANDALGARH (BHILWARA)

## **Forcast-Estimate**

Name of work: - Construction work of mandalgarh-Goth Link Road, Mandalgarh

B.S.R.:- RUIDP 2017

S. N.	Code	Particulars	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2.2	Clearing Grass and Removal of Rubbish (Maximum 150mm) by manual means and disposal at a lead of 50 metres as per MoRT&H specification clause 201.	4.00	Нес	22100.00	88400.00
2	4.2.3.2	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross	12150.00	Cum	637.00	7739550.00
3	1.1.1	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking: :Earth 5 Km Lead	12150.00	Cum	165.00	2004750.00
4	7.3.2	Providing, laying and spreading of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded Material (Table 400-2), spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing BY MIX IN PLACE METHOD with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per MoRT&H specification clause - 401 including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion. Grading - Il Material	4050.00	Cum	965.00	3908250.00
5	7.5.1	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes as per Table 400-7 to Water Bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness; hand packing, rolling with power roller 8-10 tonnes, in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening (Table 400-8) binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregates, watering (with water browser) and compacting to required density, making necessary earthen bund to protect edges as per clause 404 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion Crusher broken - Grade-II (63-45mm)	1620.00	Cum	1320.00	2138400.00
6	7.5.3	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes as per Table 400-7 to Water Bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness; hand packing, rolling with power roller 8-10 tonnes, in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening (Table 400-8) binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregates, watering (with water browser) and compacting to required density, making necessary earthen bund to protect edges as per clause 404 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion Crusher broken - Grade-III (53-22.4mm)	1620.00	Cum	1400.00	2268000.00

	7.5.4	Providing, laying, spreading (with paver finisher only) and compactin wet mix macadam (WMM) base course comprising of graded ston aggregate and granular material conforming to MORT&I specifications (Table 400-II) in layers of equal compacted thicknes each consolidated, including pre-mixing the material with water a OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tippers to site, laying in uniform layers in base course on a well prepared sub-base/ base course and compacting with power vibratory roller to achieve the desired density complete as per MoRT&I specification clause - 406 including all material, labour, machinery lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	2430.00	Cum	1360.00	3304800.00
8	8.1	Providing and applying primer coat over prepared surface of granula base with bitumen emulsion as per IS: 8887 and approved quality @ 0.6 kg/sqm with the help of spray set fitted on bitumen Containe (boiler) after cleaning the surface including removing of binding material and other foreign matter with wire brushes and small picks sweeping with brooms or soft brushes and finally dusting with old gunny bags and compressed air to receive bituminous treatmen complete as per clause 502 of MoRT&H specification including al material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion. Extra for additional Bitumen emulsion used in above item for every 1 kg per 10 sqm	1 16200.00	Sqm	23.00	372600.00
9		Providing and laying bituminous macadam in 50/75 mm compacted thickness on prepared surface with specified graded crushed stone aggregates as per Table 500-4, Grading-II for base/ binding course, loading of aggregate with F.E. loader, heating and mixing of stone aggregate and bitumen in computerised hot mix plant, transported to site by tippers to paver, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher fitted with electronic sensing device to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with power roller and vibratory compactor as per clauses 501.6 and 501.7 to achieve the desired compaction complete as per clause 504 of MoRT&H specification and including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion but excluding cost of primer/ tack coat. With Bitumen VG-grade 30 @ 3.4% (percentage by weight of total mix)	2362.50	Tonne	2200.00	5197500.00
10	8.14.1	Providing and applying liquid seal coat type "A" comprising of a layer of bituminous binder @ 9.8 kg/ 10 Sqm (including cost of antistripping compound wherever required) followed by a cover of stone chipping @ 0.09 cum/10 sqm of specified grading and rolling with power roller 8-10 tonne complete as per clause 513 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion. With Bitumen VG-grade 30	15000.00	Sqm	54.50	817500.00
		Total				27839750.00
	<u> </u>	Say				27800000.00

Jr.En.

Municipal Board Mandalgarh